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1. The dimensions of (B2) will be: μ0 (if �0 : permeability of free space and B : magnetic field)
(A)[ML2 T–2]
(B)[MLT–2] 
(C)[ML–1 T–2]
(D)[ML2 T–2 A–1]
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2. A NCC parade is going at a uniform speed of 9 km/h under a mango tree on which a monkey is sitting at 
height of 19.6 m. At any particular instant, the monkey drops a mango. A cadet will receive the mango 
whose distance from the tree at time of drop is :
(Given g = 9.8 m/s2)
(A) 5 m (B) 10 m (C) 19.8 m (D) 24.5 m
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3. In two different experiments, an objects of mass 5 kg moving with a speed of 25 ms–1 hits two different walls 
and comes to rest within (i) 3 second, (ii) 5 seconds, respectively. Choose the correct option out of the following:
(A) Impulse and average force acting on the object will be same for both the cases.
(B) Impulse will be same for both the cases but the average force will be different.
(C) Average force will be same for both the cases but the impulse will be different. 
(D) Average force and impulse will be different for both the cases.
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4. A balloon has mass 10 g in air. The air escapes from the balloon at a uniform rate with velocity 4.5 cm/s. If 
the balloon shrinks in 5 s completely. Then, the average force acting on that balloon will be (in dyne).
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Physics Tutor in Sector 39, Physics Tutor in Sector 4, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 41, Physics Tutor in Sector 42, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 43, Physics Tutor in Sector 45, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 46, Physics Tutor in Sector 48, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 49, Physics Tutor in Sector 5, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 50, Physics Tutor in Sector 51, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 52, Physics Tutor in Sector 53, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 54, Physics Tutor in Sector 55, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 56, Physics Tutor in Sector 57, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 58, Physics Tutor in Sector 59, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 6, Physics Tutor in Sector 62, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 63, Physics Tutor in Sector 64, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 65, Physics Tutor in Sector 67, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 69, Physics Tutor in Sector 7, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 70, Physics Tutor in Sector 71, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 72, Physics Tutor in Sector 75, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 76, Physics Tutor in Sector 77, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 78, Physics Tutor in Sector 79, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 8, Physics Tutor in Sector 80, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 81, Physics Tutor in Sector 82, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 83, Physics Tutor in Sector 84, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 85, Physics Tutor in Sector 86, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 87, Physics Tutor in Sector 88, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 89, Physics Tutor in Sector 9, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 91, Physics Tutor in Sector 97, 
Physics Tutor in Sector 99, Physics Tutor in Sehatpur, 
Physics Tutor in Shastri Colony, Physics Tutor in Shiv 
Durga Vihar, Physics Tutor in Sholaka, Physics Tutor in 
Spring Field Colony, Physics Tutor in Suraj Kund, 
Physics Tutor in Surajkund Road, Physics Tutor in 
Surya Nagar, 

~

v

↑= ma:m
At

= Vam = (at) (som
= EDyne



5. If the radius of earth shrinks by 2% while its mass remains same. The acceleration due to 
gravity on the earth's surface will approximately:

(A) decrease by 2%
(B) decrease by 4%
(C) increase by 2%
(D) increase by 4%
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6. The force required to stretch a wire of cross-section 1 cm2 to double its length will be : (Given Yung's 
modulus of the wire = 2 × 1011 N/m2)
(A)1×107 N (B)1.5×107 N (C)2×107 N (D)2.5×107 N
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7. A Carnot engine has efficiency of 50%. If the temperature of sink is reduced by 40° C, its efficiency 
increases by 30%. The temperature of the source will be:
(A) 166.7 K

(B) 255.1 K

(C) 266.7 K

(D) 367.7 K
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8. Given below are two statements:
Statement I : The average momentum of a molecule in a sample of an ideal gas depends on temperature.
Statement II : The rms speed of oxygen molecules in a gas in �. If the temperature is doubled and the oxygen 
molecules dissociate into oxygen atoms, the rms speed will become 2�.
In the light of the above statements, choose the correct answer from the options given below:

 (A) Both Statement I and Statement II are true
(B) Both Statement I and Statement II are false
(C) Statement I is true but Statement II is false
(D) Statement I is false but Statement II is true
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9. In the wave equation
y = 0.5 sin 2π (400 t − x)m λ

The velocity of the wave will be:

(A) 200 m/s 
(B) 200√2 m/s 
(C) 400 m/s
 (D) 400√2 m/s
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11. A wire of resistance R1 is drawn out so that its length is increased by twice of its original length. 
The ratio of new resistance to original resistance is:

(A) 9 : 1 (B) 1 : 9 (C) 4 : 1 (D) 3 : 1

~

N
Ro
=3 I RC= Ge
But volume remains constall

A1l= Azl2

ANCI)= An (3e)) = b=3

On-se,it eat- ***
f**
,=



12. The current sensitivity of a galvanometer can be increases by 
(A) Decreasing the number of turns
(B) Increasing the magnetic field
(C) Decreasing the area of the coil
(D) Decreasing the torsional constant of the spring

Choose the most appropriate answer from the options given below:
(A) (B) and (C) only 
(B) (C) and (D) only
(C) (A) and (C) only
(D) (B) and (D) only

~

-

BE A =KO

=KO
NBA

OIIDNi
d
current sensitivity can be increased

only whenN, B*,A4,K



13. As shown in the figure, a metallic rod of linear density 0.45 kg m–1 is lying horizontally on a 
smooth inclined plane which makes an angle of 45° with the horizontal. The minimum current 
flowing in the rod required to keep it stationary, when 0.15 T magnetic field is acting on it in
  the vertical upward direction, will be:

(A) 30 A

 (B) 15 A

(C) 10 A

(D) 3 A

~

v UNDER EQUILIBRIUH
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B
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14. The equation of current in a purely inductive circuit is 5 sin (49 �t – 30°). If the inductance is 30 mH then the 
equation for the voltage across the inductor, will be :
  {Let π = 22} 7

(A) 1.47 sin(49 �t – 30°)
(C) 23.1 sin(49 �t – 30°) 
(B) 1.47 sin(49 �t + 60° ) 
(D) 23.1 sin(49 �t + 60°)
 

~

M

13
Vo = Fo (X2)

- T =5(49) TT(30x 18%) =23.1
volt

Voltage leads to current by
980

v = 231 Sin (99T+ + 60°



15. As shown in the figure, after passing through the medium 1. The speed of light �2 in medium 2 will be :
(Given c = 3 × 108 ms–1)
Air            Medium 1            Medium 2
   

Physics Tutor In MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL [MPS], Physics Tutor In MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 37 , 
FARIDABAD 121003, Physics Tutor In DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL [DAVPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 14 FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121007, Physics Tutor In DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-19 C FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In VIDYA MANDIR PUBLIC SCHOOL [VMPS], Physics Tutor In SEC 15 A FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [RIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 21-B FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 122104, Physics Tutor In MODERN VIDYA NIKETAN [MVN], Physics Tutor In HODAL, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, 
121106, Physics Tutor In MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [MRIS], Physics Tutor In CHARMWOOD VILLAGE, 
EROS GARDEN, SECTOR-37, FARIDABAD, 121008, Physics Tutor In MODERN DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL [MDPS], 
Physics Tutor In SECTOR 87, TIGAON ROAD, 121002, Physics Tutor In ST COLUMBUS SCHOOL [SCS], Physics Tutor In 
DAYAL BAGH SURAJ KUND FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In MODERN VIDYA NIKETAN SR SEC 
SCHOOL [MVNSSS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 17 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In APEEJAY SCHOOL 
[AS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 15 URBAN ESTATE FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In AGGARWAL 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [APS], Physics Tutor In BALLABGARH HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In ARAVALI INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL [AIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 43 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In EICHER SCHOOL [ES], 
Physics Tutor In SEC 46 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL [DAVPS], Physics 
Tutor In SAINIK COLONY SECTOR -49 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In TAGORE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[TPS], Physics Tutor In TAGORE PUBLIC SCHOOLSITE NO 1 SEC-2 PALWAL PIN 121102, 121102, Physics Tutor In 
HOLY CHILD PUBLIC SCHOOL [HCPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOE 29 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In 
DAV PUB SCHOOL [DAV], Physics Tutor In SEC-37 FARIDABAD ?HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In DAV PUBLIC 
SCHOOL [DAV], Physics Tutor In BALLABHGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In ST. JOHN'S 
SCHOOL [SJS], Physics Tutor In A-BLOCK SECTOR 7 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In TAGORE 
ACADEMY [TA], Physics Tutor In SECTOR III HUDA BALLABGARH HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In RAWAL 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [RIS], Physics Tutor In NAGLA SOHNA ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor 
In MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [MRIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 14 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, 
Physics Tutor In RAWAL CONVENT SCHOOL [RCS], Physics Tutor In FRIENDS COLONY SOHNA ROAD BALLABGARH 
HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In ST. JOSEPH'S CONVENT SCHOOL [SJCS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-5 N I T 
FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In ASHOK MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [AMPS], Physics Tutor In 
ASHOK ENCLAVE PHASE-I PO AMAR NAGAR FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In DELHI PUBLIC 
SCHOOL PALWAL [DPSP], Physics Tutor In 70TH MILESTONE, MAIN MATHURA ROAD, 121102, Physics Tutor In 
SAFFRON PUBLIC SCHOOL [SPS], Physics Tutor In ASHOKA ENCLAVE-II, SECTOR-37, 121003, Physics Tutor In 
MODERN SCHOOL [MS]

~

+ ⑭

Mr = 1 Mo =1

-5 =4 v = 9
A

1 O, Uc.

---

~
=

Me

Oam=toatioare
=> =ITTR),
0 =

4
= 3x108-100ms"



16. In normal adjustment, for a refracting telescope, the distance between objective and eye piece is 30 
cm. The focal length of the objective, when the angular magnification of the telescope is 2, will be :

~

-

to t se = 30

m =fo -> a
=c* fo="fe

to t 1 = 30

to = 3.
to = 20cm



17. The equation λ = 1.227 nm can be used to find the de-Brogli wavelength of an electron. In this

x equation x stands for:
Where
m = mass of electron
P = momentum of electron
K = Kinetic energy of electron
V = Accelerating potential in volts for electron

(A) √mK (B) √P (C) √K (D) √V

Physics Tutor In SECTOR 17 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics 
Tutor In DELHI HISAR HIGHWAY OPP POWER GRID CORPN PO MAYAR HISAR HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In 
GITA BAL NIKETAN SR SEC SCHOOL [GBNSSS], Physics Tutor In 3E/PARK N I T FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, 
Physics Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 [KV1], Physics Tutor In NH IV NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics 
Tutor In VIDYA NIKETAN HIGH SCHOOL NO.2 [VNHSN], Physics Tutor In FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In 
CARMEL CONVENT SCHOOL [CCS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 7 D FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In 
RAWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [RPS], Physics Tutor In RAWAL PUBLIC SCHOOLMILK PLANT, MOHNA ROAD, BALLABGARH 
(FARIDABAD) HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In DYNASTY INTERNATIONAL T T PUB SCHOOL [DITTPS], Physics Tutor 
In SECTOR 28 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In JEEVAN JYOTI SR. SEC. SCHOOL [JJSSS], Physics 
Tutor In KRISHNA COLONY, ALIGARH ROAD, PALWAL, 121102, Physics Tutor In TARUN NIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[TNPS], Physics Tutor In VILL.PALLA NO.1 P.O.TILPAT DISTT.FARIDABAD, 121003, Physics Tutor In ST. THOMAS 
SCHOOL [STS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-8 NEAR MARKET FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In 
AGGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [APS], Physics Tutor In SEC 3 URBAN ESTATE FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics 
Tutor In FARIDABAD MODEL SCHOOL [FMS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-31 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics 
Tutor In ARYA VIDYA MANDIR SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL [AVMSSS], Physics Tutor In ARYA NAGAR, MILK PLANT 
ROAD, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD, 121004, Physics Tutor In DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In 
SECTOR-81 GREATER FARIDABAD, PIN 121002, Physics Tutor In SPS INTERNATIONAL [SI], Physics Tutor In HUDA 
SEC-2, PALWAL, HARYANA - 121102, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST. ANTHONY'S SEC SCHOOL [SASS], Physics Tutor In 
SECTOR 9 ( N I T ) FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In HERMANN GEMEINER SCHOOL [HGS], Physics 
Tutor In SOS ENCLAVE SECTOR-29 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In B N PUBLIC SCHOOL [BNPS], 
Physics Tutor In BADRI NARAIN?MANDIR SECTOR 2C NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In MODERN B 
P PUBLIC SCHOOL [MBPPS], Physics Tutor In SANJAY COLONY SECTOR 23 NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121005, 
Physics Tutor In BOHRA PUBLIC SCHOOL [BPS], Physics Tutor In BOHRA ENCLAVE EAST CHAWLA COLONY 
BALLABHGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004

~
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18. The half life period of a radioactive substance is 60 days. The time taken for 7  th of its original
mass to disintegrate will be:
8
(A) 120 days (B) 130 days (C) 180 days (D) 20 days

~

⑧

I

v

"If> disintegrate =No (t)"left if th 1 MO = (t)"-n =38

Total time =2 (T)
= 3 (60)=180 Days



19. Identify the solar cell characteristics from the following options:

Physics Tutor In MALENA ROAD ADARSH NAGAR BALLABHGARH HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In JIVA PUBLIC SCHOOL [JPS], Physics Tutor 
In SECTOR 21 - B FARIDABAD-121 001, Physics Tutor In GBN SCHOOL [GS], Physics Tutor In PLOT NO.3, SECTOR 21D, FARIDABAD 121001, 
Physics Tutor In BANSI VIDYA NIKETAN SR SEC SCHOOL [BVNSSS], Physics Tutor In RAJIV COLONY SECTOR 56-A BALLABGARH FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In V.M.SR. SEC. SCHOOL [VSS], Physics Tutor In JAWAHAR COLONY, GURUDWARA ROAD, 121001, Physics 
Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA [KV], Physics Tutor In NUH ROAD PALWAL HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In SENIOR SHREERAM MODEL HIGH 
SCHOOL [SSMHS], Physics Tutor In 60 FEET ROADJAWAHAR COLONYN.I.T. FARIDABAD, 121005, Physics Tutor In ARAVALI INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL [AISS8], Physics Tutor In BLOCK - D SECTOR- 81, GREATER FARIDABAD- HARYANA 121102, Physics Tutor In GOLAYA PROGRESSIVE 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [GPPS], Physics Tutor In NEW COLONY PALWAL FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In DIVINE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[DPS], Physics Tutor In 112 SECTOR 9-B FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, JAWAN [KMPSJ], 
Physics Tutor In KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, VILLAGE-JAWAN, TEHSIL- BALLABGARH, DIST- FARIDABAD, 121004, Physics Tutor In A.D. 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL [ASSS], Physics Tutor In B-210, DABUA COLONY, NUT, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics Tutor In FARIDABAD 
CONVENT SCHOOL [FCS], Physics Tutor In BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In TAKSH-SHILA MODEL SR. SEC. 
SCHOOL [TMSSS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-3, BALLABGARH FARIDABAD, 121004, Physics Tutor In K L M DAYANAND PUB ?S S SCHOOL NO 1 
[KLMDPSSSN1], Physics Tutor In NEHRU GROUND N I T FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In SND PUBLIC SCHOOL [SPSP], Physics 
Tutor In SOHNA ROAD PALWAL NEAR 220 KV POWER SUBSTATION MEGHPUR VILLAGE PALWAL, 121010, Physics Tutor In URMILA SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL [USSS], Physics Tutor In D-II/66 SANJAY COLONY, SECTOR-23 FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121001, Physics Tutor In 
PRAKASH BAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL [PBBPS], Physics Tutor In A-446 DABUA COLONY, N, I, T, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121001, Physics 
Tutor In IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [IPS], Physics Tutor In I BLOCK, SHIV DURGA VIHAR, LAKKARPUR, 121009, Physics Tutor In MAHADEV DESAI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [MDPS], Physics Tutor In LACHHMAN BAGH SECTOR 16 A FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In ST. JOHN'S 
SCHOOL [SJS], Physics Tutor In SAINIK COLONY, 121001, Physics Tutor In DOON BHARTI PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL [DBPSSS], Physics Tutor In 
DURGA ENCLAVE, SEHATPUR, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121009, Physics Tutor In JOHN F KENNEDY PUBLIC SCHOOL [JFKPS], Physics Tutor In 
SECTOR-28 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In D C MODEL SCHOOL [DCMS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 9 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 
121006, Physics Tutor In SHANTI NIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL [SNPS], Physics Tutor In SEC-49, SAINIK COLONY, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics 
Tutor In MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [MRIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 21C, FARIDABAD, Physics Tutor In ST MARRY CONVENT 
SCHOOL [SMCS], Physics Tutor In BETHANY NAGAR BAROLI BATHOLA FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 
NO 3 [KVN3], Physics Tutor In N H 4 NEAR ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[APS], Physics Tutor In AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNHANA ROAD HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In MEWAT MODEL SCHOOL [MMS], Physics 
Tutor In HATHIN, DIST. FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121103, Physics Tutor In SATYUG DARSHAN VIDYALAYA [SDV], Physics Tutor In VASUNDHARA 
BHUPANI LALPUR ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In SHREE TYAGI MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL [STMPS], Physics Tutor In 
HODAL DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In SURAJKUND INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [SIS], Physics Tutor In PLOT NO-39 
DAYAL BAGH, 121009, Physics Tutor In DRONACHARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE- KABULPUR, SECTOR-56, 
BALLABGARH-SOHNA ROAD, , 121004, Physics Tutor In SWAMI VIVEKANAND SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL [SVSSS], Physics Tutor In 56 MILE 
STONE, G T ROAD, VILLAGE ALAHAPUR PALWAL HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In SAINT BRIJMOHAN LAL SR SEC SCHOOL [SBLSSS], 
Physics Tutor In V&PO ANANGPUR DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In VIDYASAGAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [VIS], Physics 
Tutor In VILLAGE GHARORA, TIGAON, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD, 121101, Physics Tutor In EMERALD CONVENT SCHOOL [ECS], Physics Tutor 
In VILLAGE-BHATOLA, POST OFFICE-BAROLI, 121004, Physics Tutor In ANUPAM PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,HODAL(PALWAL),HARYANA [APSSS], Physics Tutor In NANAK DAIRY ROAD, HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In KUNDAN GREEN VALLEY 
PARADISE [KGVP], Physics Tutor In KUNDAN COLONY, 121004, Physics Tutor In LINGAYAS PUBLIC SCHOOL [LPS], Physics Tutor In KANWARA, 
OLD FARIDABAD-JASANA ROAD, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics Tutor In DYNASTY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [DIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR - 28 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002, Physics Tutor In SPECTRUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [SIS], Physics Tutor In BYE PASS ROAD, OPP. IBP 
PETROL PUMP, HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In RATTAN CONVENT SCHOOL [RCS], Physics Tutor In HARFALA ROAD SEEKARI FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, Physics Tutor In VIDYA ANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL [VAPS], Physics Tutor In 93 KM, MILESTONE, DELHI-MATHURA ROAD NH-2, 
VILLAGE KARMAN, PALWAL, HODAL, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121106, 121007, Physics Tutor In JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA [JNV], Physics 
Tutor In CHHINSA MOTHUKA P O CHANDPUR BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121101, Physics Tutor In SWAMI DHARMANAND SR SEC 
SCHOOL [BS5], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 59 BALLABHGARH, FARIDABAD DISTT, HARYANA,125001, Physics Tutor In MODERN ARYA PUBLIC 
SCHOOL [MAPS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE-SAROORPUR, TEH.- BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121004, Physics Tutor In GOLD FIELD 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [GFPS], Physics Tutor In VILL CHHAINSA BALLABGARH DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In MODISH 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [MPS], Physics Tutor In VILL GARHI VINODA HATHIN FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST.LUKE CONVENT 
SCHOOL [SCS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE-CHANDPUR, TEHSIL- BALLABHGARH, DISTRICT- FARIDABAD., 121004, Physics Tutor In SHIKSHA 
BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL [SBPS], Physics Tutor In VILL PAKHAL SOHNA PALI ROAD FARIDABAD /2-1-116 NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, 
Physics Tutor In SHRI THARU RAM ARYA KANYA UCHATAM [STRAKU], Physics Tutor In MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHIMSEN COLONY ??
BALLABHGARH DISTT. FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In SARASWATI MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL [SMPS], Physics Tutor In VPO. 
MOHNA, THE. BALLABGARH, DISTT FARIDABAD, HARYANA(121004), 121004, Physics Tutor In G.D. GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL [GGPSF], Physics 
Tutor In 42.5 K.M. STONE, DELHI-MATHURA ROAD, N.H.-2, 121004, Physics Tutor In LOK DEEP PUBLIC SCHOOL [LDPS], Physics Tutor In RAJIV 
GANDHI MARG MOHANA ROAD BALLABAGARH DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In ALPINE VALLEY BOARDING SCHOOL 
[AVBS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE KARNERA, OLD SOHNA ROAD, VIA SAMAYPUR BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD? 121004, HARYANA

~

v



20. In the case of amplitude modulation to avoid distortion the modulation index (�) should be : 
(A) ��� 1 (B) � � 1 (C) � = 2 (D) � = 0

~

t
IlO

M =Am
M1 1 to avoid distortion.

becaus M3d will result in interference between
carrier frequency

& message frequency.



21. If the projection of 2î + 4ĵ − 2k on î + 2ĵ + αk is zero. Then, the value of � will be ___________ .
Sol. (5)

~

M

=5 = 0

2(p) +4(2) -22 = 0

2 x b = 22=0

2 G
=10

2=5



22. A freshly prepared radioactive source of half life 2 hours 30 minutes emits radiation which is 64 
times the permissible safe level. The minimum time, after which it would be possible to work safely with 
source, will be _____________ hours.

~

=No (t)
"

No- N (t) "

(1)=(5)
"

U = G

total time=n (T)
> 6 (2.5) = 15-hours



23. In a Young's double slit experiment, a laser light of 560 nm produces an interference pattern with 
consecutive bright fringes' separation of 7.2 mm. Now another light is used to produce an interference 
pattern with consecutive bright fringes' separation of 8.1 mm. The wavelength of second light is 
____________ nm.
Sol. (630)

~

B= 1P

= - PC = ** Bu

= ()x500
=630 nm



24. The frequencies at which the current amplitude in an LCR series circuit becomes 1/√2 times its 
maximum value, are 212 rad s–1 and 232 rad s–1. The value of resistance in the circuit is R = 5�.
The self inductance in the circuit is _____________ mH.
Sol. (250)

Physics Tutor in Faridabad, Physics Class in Faridabad neet, Physics Tutor in 
Faridabad, IIT Physics Tutor in Faridabad School, physics Tutor in Faridabad 
Physics Tutor in Faridabad, IB Physics Tutor in Faridabad, IB Physics Class in 
Faridabad, Online Physics Class in Faridabad, Online Physics Classes 
Faridabad, Online Physics Tutor in Faridabad, Physics, IIT classes in 
Faridabad, and online physics tutor in Faridabad, Physics Jee Advance Tutors 
in Faridabad, Physics Jee Advance Tutors in Faridabad, Physics Jee Advance 
Tutors in Sectortor 16, Physics Jee Advance Tutors in Sectortor 82, and 
Physics Jee Advance Tutors in Ballbgarh to Sector 62 63 64 , Physics tutors in 
Faridabad areas, Physics tutors in Kapil Vihar, Physics tutors in Neharpar, 
Physics tutors in Sector 87, Physics tutors in Bharat Colony, Physics tutors in 
Kheri Road, Physics tutors in Jawahar Colony, Physics tutors in Surajkund, 
Physics tutors in Suraj Kund, Physics tutors in Hassanpur, Physics tutors in 
Hisar, Physics tutors in Neharpar, Physics tutors in Ambedkar Chowk, Physics 
tutors in Baniawada, Physics tutors in Ballabhgarh

~

⑮

BAND WIDTH = (232-212) = R/L
L = = 250 mH



25. As shown in the figure, a potentiometer wire of resistance 20� and length 300 cm is connected with 
resistance box (R. B.) and a standard cell of emf 4 V. For a resistance 'R' of resistance box introduced into the 
circuit, the null point for a cell of 20 mV is found to be 60 cm. The value of 'R' is _______________�.

~

⑭

TO0 ·

GV

RB

VI I--300sm--
=60cm-

20 mV.

4
300 <m -> 20-ohm F

60 (m > 205* = 4ohm &B+ 20
3-5

20x153= +zo) (4).
at= Bt2* 000=BstcoRB = 780-ohm



26. The electric dipoles of dipole moments 1.2 × 10–30 Cm and 2.4 × 10–30 Cm are placed in two different 
uniform electric fields of strengths 5 × 104 NC–1 and 15 × 104 NC–1 respectively. The
ratio of maximum torque experienced by the electric dipoles will be 1. The value of x is _________.
Sol. (6)

~

-30 -30
X ⑭ X Als

X ↑ X ⑭

=

= PE

_ onfi- 12x180x 5x10"
= I

24x 1830x 15x104 6

X=6



27-The frequency of echo will be ___________ Hz if the train blowing a whistle of frequency 320 Hz is 
moving with a velocity of 36 km/h towards a hill from which an echo is heard by the train driver. Velocity 
of sound in air is 330 m/s.
Sol. (340)

~

34 0

free heard by thewill-fi = f )es)
= (330) x320=330Hz.

free heard by car after
<AR 10m5"

reflection - to 10wo)
= 330(330t10) =340H2



28. The diameter of an air bubble which was initially 2 mm, rises steadily through a solution of density 
1750 kg m–3 at the rate of 0.35 cms–1. The coefficient of viscosity of the solution is ____________ poise 
(in nearest integer). (The density of air is negligible).
Sol. (11)

~

*** Sg = 0fy00 Je

vssg (7) U- contact

3x60e= 7. acceleration
- O

v =1X18-3nt
5= 175x100kg/mt?
0= 0.35 x18"mA/sec mg Fo = 644U5

9 = = 1'll SI unit ↳ Ignored because

=11 boise (693) ofair bubble



29. A block of mass 'm' (as shown in figure) moving with kinetic energy E compresses a spring through a 
distance 25 cm when, its speed is halved. The value of spring constant of used spring will be nE Nm–1 for n 
= ______________.
 

~

-
24

N

WNee = Kg-KL mirror

smooth surface
- -kEm (t)"-tmr"
K =
3E

2C?

* =EE5
2 i

2124



' 30. Four identical discs each of mass 'M' and diameter 'a' are arranged in a small plane as shown in figure. If the 
moment of inertia of the system about OO' is x Ma2. Then, the value of x will be
_____________.
O
4
 Physics Tutor in Ballabhgarh, Physics Tutor in Basantpur, 

Physics Tutor in Bhopani Village, Physics Tutor in 
Chandpur, Physics Tutor in Charmwood Village, Physics 
Tutor in Chawla Colony, Physics Tutor in Dabuwa Colony, 
Physics Tutor in Dayal Bagh, Physics Tutor in Dhouj, 
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NIKETAN HIGH SCHOOL NO.2 [VNHSN], Physics Tutor In FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In CARMEL CONVENT SCHOOL [CCS], Physics 
Tutor In SECTOR 7 D FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In RAWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [RPS], Physics Tutor In RAWAL PUBLIC SCHOOLMILK 
PLANT, MOHNA ROAD, BALLABGARH (FARIDABAD) HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In DYNASTY INTERNATIONAL T T PUB SCHOOL [DITTPS], 
Physics Tutor In SECTOR 28 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In JEEVAN JYOTI SR. SEC. SCHOOL [JJSSS], Physics Tutor In KRISHNA 
COLONY, ALIGARH ROAD, PALWAL, 121102, Physics Tutor In TARUN NIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL [TNPS], Physics Tutor In VILL.PALLA NO.1 
P.O.TILPAT DISTT.FARIDABAD, 121003, Physics Tutor In ST. THOMAS SCHOOL [STS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-8 NEAR MARKET FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In AGGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL [APS], Physics Tutor In SEC 3 URBAN ESTATE FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, 
Physics Tutor In FARIDABAD MODEL SCHOOL [FMS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-31 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL [AVMSSS], Physics Tutor In ARYA NAGAR, MILK PLANT ROAD, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD, 121004, Physics 
Tutor In DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-81 GREATER FARIDABAD, PIN 121002, Physics Tutor In SPS INTERNATIONAL [SI], 
Physics Tutor In HUDA SEC-2, PALWAL, HARYANA - 121102, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST. ANTHONY'S SEC SCHOOL [SASS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 9 
( N I T ) FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In HERMANN GEMEINER SCHOOL [HGS], Physics Tutor In SOS ENCLAVE SECTOR-29 
FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In B N PUBLIC SCHOOL [BNPS], Physics Tutor In BADRI NARAIN?MANDIR SECTOR 2C NIT 
FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In MODERN B P PUBLIC SCHOOL [MBPPS], Physics Tutor In SANJAY COLONY SECTOR 23 NIT 
FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121005, Physics Tutor In BOHRA PUBLIC SCHOOL [BPS], Physics Tutor In BOHRA ENCLAVE EAST CHAWLA COLONY 
BALLABHGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In K L MEHTA DAYANAND PUBLIC S S SCHOOL [KLMDPSSS], Physics Tutor In NO 2 
SECTOR 16 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In DHARAM PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In BYE PASS ROAD PALWAL DISTT 
FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In K C M PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL [KCMPHS], Physics Tutor In DELHI AGRA HIGHWAY, BANCHARI, 
HODAL, DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121106, Physics Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 2 [KVN2], Physics Tutor In N H IV N I T FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In GITA CONVENT SCHOOL [GCS], Physics Tutor In PARK AREA SECTOR 16 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics 
Tutor In ADARSH VIDYA NIKETAN SR SEC SCHOOL [AVNSSS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 19 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST. 
PETER'S SCHOOL [SPS], Physics Tutor In SECT 16 A FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL [DAV], Physics Tutor In 
SECTOR 37, FARIDABAD 121003, Physics Tutor In SANT NIRANKARI PUBLIC SCHOOL [SNPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 16 A FARIDABAD HARYANA, 
121002, Physics Tutor In HOMERTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL [HGS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR - 21 A BARKHAL ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, 
Physics Tutor In NISHANT PUBLIC SCHOOL [NPS], Physics Tutor In RASULPUR ROAD NEW COLONY PALWAL HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST. 
ALBANS SCHOOL [SAS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 15 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121007, Physics Tutor In GOLD FIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL [GFPS], Physics 
Tutor In SECTOR 21 A N I T FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL [DAV], Physics Tutor In MATHURA ROAD PALWAL 
HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In BALAJI PUBLIC SCHOOL [BPS], Physics Tutor In MALENA ROAD ADARSH NAGAR BALLABHGARH HARYANA, 
121004, Physics Tutor In JIVA PUBLIC SCHOOL [JPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 21 - B FARIDABAD-121 001, Physics Tutor In GBN SCHOOL [GS], Physics 
Tutor In PLOT NO.3, SECTOR 21D, FARIDABAD 121001, Physics Tutor In BANSI VIDYA NIKETAN SR SEC SCHOOL [BVNSSS], Physics Tutor In RAJIV 
COLONY SECTOR 56-A BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In V.M.SR. SEC. SCHOOL [VSS], Physics Tutor In JAWAHAR 
COLONY, GURUDWARA ROAD, 121001, Physics Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA [KV], Physics Tutor In NUH ROAD PALWAL HARYANA, 121102, 
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Physics Tutor In SENIOR SHREERAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL [SSMHS], Physics Tutor In 60 FEET ROADJAWAHAR COLONYN.I.T. FARIDABAD, 121005, 
Physics Tutor In ARAVALI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [AISS8], Physics Tutor In BLOCK - D SECTOR- 81, GREATER FARIDABAD- HARYANA 121102, 
Physics Tutor In GOLAYA PROGRESSIVE PUBLIC SCHOOL [GPPS], Physics Tutor In NEW COLONY PALWAL FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics 
Tutor In DIVINE PUBLIC SCHOOL [DPS], Physics Tutor In 112 SECTOR 9-B FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC 
SCHOOL, JAWAN [KMPSJ], Physics Tutor In KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, VILLAGE-JAWAN, TEHSIL- BALLABGARH, DIST- FARIDABAD, 
121004, Physics Tutor In A.D. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL [ASSS], Physics Tutor In B-210, DABUA COLONY, NUT, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics Tutor 
In FARIDABAD CONVENT SCHOOL [FCS], Physics Tutor In BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In TAKSH-SHILA MODEL SR. 
SEC. SCHOOL [TMSSS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-3, BALLABGARH FARIDABAD, 121004, Physics Tutor In K L M DAYANAND PUB ?S S SCHOOL NO 1 
[KLMDPSSSN1], Physics Tutor In NEHRU GROUND N I T FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In SND PUBLIC SCHOOL [SPSP], Physics Tutor In 
SOHNA ROAD PALWAL NEAR 220 KV POWER SUBSTATION MEGHPUR VILLAGE PALWAL, 121010, Physics Tutor In URMILA SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL [USSS], Physics Tutor In D-II/66 SANJAY COLONY, SECTOR-23 FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121001, Physics Tutor In PRAKASH BAL BHARTI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [PBBPS], Physics Tutor In A-446 DABUA COLONY, N, I, T, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121001, Physics Tutor In IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[IPS], Physics Tutor In I BLOCK, SHIV DURGA VIHAR, LAKKARPUR, 121009, Physics Tutor In MAHADEV DESAI PUBLIC SCHOOL [MDPS], Physics Tutor 
In LACHHMAN BAGH SECTOR 16 A FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, Physics Tutor In ST. JOHN'S SCHOOL [SJS], Physics Tutor In SAINIK COLONY, 
121001, Physics Tutor In DOON BHARTI PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL [DBPSSS], Physics Tutor In DURGA ENCLAVE, SEHATPUR, 
FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121009, Physics Tutor In JOHN F KENNEDY PUBLIC SCHOOL [JFKPS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR-28 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 
121001, Physics Tutor In D C MODEL SCHOOL [DCMS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 9 FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121006, Physics Tutor In SHANTI NIKETAN 
PUBLIC SCHOOL [SNPS], Physics Tutor In SEC-49, SAINIK COLONY, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics Tutor In MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL [MRIS], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 21C, FARIDABAD, Physics Tutor In ST MARRY CONVENT SCHOOL [SMCS], Physics Tutor In BETHANY 
NAGAR BAROLI BATHOLA FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3 [KVN3], Physics Tutor In N H 4 NEAR ARYA 
SAMAJ MANDIR FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL [APS], Physics Tutor In AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PUNHANA ROAD HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In MEWAT MODEL SCHOOL [MMS], Physics Tutor In HATHIN, DIST. FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121103, 
Physics Tutor In SATYUG DARSHAN VIDYALAYA [SDV], Physics Tutor In VASUNDHARA BHUPANI LALPUR ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121002, 
Physics Tutor In SHREE TYAGI MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL [STMPS], Physics Tutor In HODAL DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In 
SURAJKUND INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [SIS], Physics Tutor In PLOT NO-39 DAYAL BAGH, 121009, Physics Tutor In DRONACHARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[DPS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE- KABULPUR, SECTOR-56, BALLABGARH-SOHNA ROAD, , 121004, Physics Tutor In SWAMI VIVEKANAND SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL [SVSSS], Physics Tutor In 56 MILE STONE, G T ROAD, VILLAGE ALAHAPUR PALWAL HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In 
SAINT BRIJMOHAN LAL SR SEC SCHOOL [SBLSSS], Physics Tutor In V&PO ANANGPUR DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121003, Physics Tutor In 
VIDYASAGAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [VIS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE GHARORA, TIGAON, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD, 121101, Physics Tutor In 
EMERALD CONVENT SCHOOL [ECS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE-BHATOLA, POST OFFICE-BAROLI, 121004, Physics Tutor In ANUPAM PUBLIC SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,HODAL(PALWAL),HARYANA [APSSS], Physics Tutor In NANAK DAIRY ROAD, HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In KUNDAN 
GREEN VALLEY PARADISE [KGVP], Physics Tutor In KUNDAN COLONY, 121004, Physics Tutor In LINGAYAS PUBLIC SCHOOL [LPS], Physics Tutor In 
KANWARA, OLD FARIDABAD-JASANA ROAD, FARIDABAD, 121001, Physics Tutor In DYNASTY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [DIS], Physics Tutor In 
SECTOR - 28 FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002, Physics Tutor In SPECTRUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL [SIS], Physics Tutor In BYE PASS ROAD, OPP. IBP 
PETROL PUMP, HODAL, 121106, Physics Tutor In RATTAN CONVENT SCHOOL [RCS], Physics Tutor In HARFALA ROAD SEEKARI FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, Physics Tutor In VIDYA ANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL [VAPS], Physics Tutor In 93 KM, MILESTONE, DELHI-MATHURA ROAD NH-2, VILLAGE 
KARMAN, PALWAL, HODAL, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121106, 121007, Physics Tutor In JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA [JNV], Physics Tutor In 
CHHINSA MOTHUKA P O CHANDPUR BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121101, Physics Tutor In SWAMI DHARMANAND SR SEC SCHOOL 
[BS5], Physics Tutor In SECTOR 59 BALLABHGARH, FARIDABAD DISTT, HARYANA,125001, Physics Tutor In MODERN ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL [MAPS], 
Physics Tutor In VILLAGE-SAROORPUR, TEH.- BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), 121004, Physics Tutor In GOLD FIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL 
[GFPS], Physics Tutor In VILL CHHAINSA BALLABGARH DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In MODISH PUBLIC SCHOOL [MPS], 
Physics Tutor In VILL GARHI VINODA HATHIN FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121102, Physics Tutor In ST.LUKE CONVENT SCHOOL [SCS], Physics Tutor In 
VILLAGE-CHANDPUR, TEHSIL- BALLABHGARH, DISTRICT- FARIDABAD., 121004, Physics Tutor In SHIKSHA BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL [SBPS], 
Physics Tutor In VILL PAKHAL SOHNA PALI ROAD FARIDABAD /2-1-116 NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121001, Physics Tutor In SHRI THARU RAM 
ARYA KANYA UCHATAM [STRAKU], Physics Tutor In MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHIMSEN COLONY ??BALLABHGARH DISTT. FARIDABAD 
HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In SARASWATI MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL [SMPS], Physics Tutor In VPO. MOHNA, THE. BALLABGARH, DISTT 
FARIDABAD, HARYANA(121004), 121004, Physics Tutor In G.D. GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL [GGPSF], Physics Tutor In 42.5 K.M. STONE, DELHI-
MATHURA ROAD, N.H.-2, 121004, Physics Tutor In LOK DEEP PUBLIC SCHOOL [LDPS], Physics Tutor In RAJIV GANDHI MARG MOHANA ROAD 
BALLABAGARH DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA, 121004, Physics Tutor In ALPINE VALLEY BOARDING SCHOOL [AVBS], Physics Tutor In VILLAGE 
KARNERA, OLD SOHNA ROAD, VIA SAMAYPUR BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD? 121004, HARYANA
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